OP \$265.00 86389514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East Coast Seafood, Inc.		06/26/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	East Coast Seafood, LLC	
Street Address:	448 Boston Street	
City:	Topsfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01983	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86389514	PQ PREMIUM QUALITY	
Serial Number:	86277402	MAINE FAIR TRADE LOBSTER	
Serial Number:	86322095	FAIR TRADE LOBSTER	
Registration Number:	4571236	WORLDWIDE PERISHABLES ENTERPRISES	
Registration Number:	4486500	MAINE FAIR TRADE LOBSTER	
Registration Number:	4483285	PATUREL INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	4252725	EAST COAST SEAFOOD	
Registration Number:	3819935	LOBSTER ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	3859308	LOBSTER ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	3819557	ONE FOR ONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0978

Address Line 4: W	Washington, D.C. 20007-5109		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107672-0102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich		
SIGNATURE:	/Norm J. Rich/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015		
Total Attachments: 1			

 $source = {\sf EAST\ COAST\ SEAFOOD_001\#page1.} tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0979

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Entity Conversion of a

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Domestic Business Corporation to a

	Do (General Laws Chap	omestic Other Entity ter 156D, Section 9.53; 950 (CMR 113.29)
(1) Exact name of	corporation prior to conversion:	East Coast Seafood, Inc.	042730100
(2) Registered offic	e address: 448 Boston Street, T	Opsfield, MA 01983 umber, street, city or town, state, zip	code)
(3) New name after	er conversion, which shall satisfy th	e organic law of the surviving ent	ity:
	Seafood, LLC		
(4) New type of en	ity: <u>limited liability company</u>		
(5) The plan of enti manner require	ry conversion was duly approved b d by G.L. Chapter 156D and the s	by the shareholders, and where requarticles of organization.	uired, by each separate voting group in the
(6) Attach any addi ing entity.	tional sheets containing all informa	acion required to be set forth in th	e public organic document of the surviv-
(7) The conversion of tive date is speci	of the corporation shall be effective fied in accordance with the organi	at the time and on the date approcessor to the surviving entity:	oved by the Division, unless a later effec-
Signed by:	hidel Mul	uly	
(Please check ap)	propriate hox)	(signature of authorized individual)	
	of the board of directors,		
President,			
Other offic	er,	•	
☐ Court-appo	inted fiduciary,		
on this <u>Z6</u>	+ L day of	Jon	, 2015

RECORDED: 07/09/2015

REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0980